
 
 MAY 11, 2013 ● GENERAL ELECTION ● CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

 
JANUARY 
Tuesday, January 15, 2013: Call Election: Issue Order and Notice of General Election to be 
Held May 11, 2013 at the City Council Meeting.  
 
Wednesday, January 30, 2013: First day to file application for a place on the ballot. 
 
MARCH 
Friday, March 01, 2013: Last day to file application for a place on the ballot.  
(Must be received by the 5:00 p.m. deadline) 
 
Tuesday, March 12, 2013: First day to accept applications for voting by mail ballot. 
 
APRIL 
Monday, April 29, 2013: 1st day-Early Voting by Personal Appearance (8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.) 
EV Location: Hidalgo County Elections Administration-Annex Bldg., 317 N. Closner (Rear), Edinburg, TX 
 
Tuesday, April 30, 2013: Early Voting by Personal Appearance (8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.) 
 
MAY 
Wednesday, May 01, 2013: Early Voting Extended Hours (7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m.)  
 
Thursday, May 02, 2013: Early Voting Extended Hours (7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m.) 
 
Friday, May 03, 2013: Last day to receive application by mail for a ballot to be voted by mail. 
(Received not postmarked)  
 
Saturday, May 04, 2013: Weekend-Additional Early Voting (8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.)   
 
Sunday, May 05, 2013: Weekend-Additional Early Voting (1:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.)  
 
Monday, May 06, 2013: Early Voting by Personal Appearance (8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.) 
 
Tuesday, May 07, 2013: Last day-Early Voting by Personal Appearance (8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.) 
  
Saturday, May 11, 2013 – ELECTION DAY 
7:00 a.m. – Polls Open 
7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. City Secretary’s Office shall remain open. 
7:00 p.m. – Polls Close. 
Report Unofficial Tabulation of Votes at City Hall Council Chambers. 
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